

Michigan
Cambridge
Pittsburgh
Kansas
Washington D.C

Mumbai
Bangalore
Hyderabad
Chennai

CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31st 2009

		Rs. In lakhs (unless otherwise indicated)			
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended, March 31st		Year ended, March 31st	
		2009	2008	2009	2008
		1	2	3	4
1	Net Sales / Income from Operations	3,789.83	4,459.32	17,831.87	9,027.47
2	Expenditure:				
	(a) Increase / Decrease in Stock in trade and Work in Progress	-	-	-	-
	(b) Consumption of raw materials	-	-	-	-
	(c) Purchase of traded goods	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employee Cost	2,795.93	1,831.52	8,555.19	3,257.94
	(e) Depreciation	526.29	189.62	1,148.04	275.84
	(f) Other Expenditure	1,156.87	1,467.50	7,010.10	3,649.36
	(g) Total	4,479.09	3,488.64	16,713.33	7,183.14
3	Profit from Operations before Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	(689.26)	970.68	1,118.54	1,844.33
4	Other Income	48.07	42.53	59.97	78.85
5	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3 + 4)	(641.19)	1,013.21	1,178.51	1,923.18
6	Interest	122.06	62.76	481.67	91.38
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5 - 6)	(763.25)	950.45	696.84	1,831.80
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit before Tax	(763.25)	950.45	696.84	1,831.80
10	Tax Expense	(59.14)	130.74	132.26	287.97
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (9 - 10)	(704.11)	819.71	564.58	1,543.83
12	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit for the Period (11 - 12)	(704.11)	819.71	564.58	1,543.83
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs.10 each)	1,582.44	1,582.44	1,582.44	1,582.44
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	3,516.32	3,819.41
16	(a) Basic & Diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items (not annualized) Rs. Per share	(4.45)	5.18	3.57	9.76
	(b) Basic & Diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items (not annualized) Rs. Per share	(3.51)	4.69	2.81	8.85
17	Public Shareholding				
	Number of Shares	6,079,896	6,050,664	6,079,896	6,050,664
	% of Shareholding	38.42	38.24	38.42	38.24
18	Promoters and Promoter group shareholding				
(a)	Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	Nil	495,294	Nil	495,294
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	Nil	5.07	Nil	5.07
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	Nil	3.13	Nil	3.13
(b)	Non-Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	Nil	9,278,457	Nil	9,278,457
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	Nil	94.93	Nil	94.93
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	Nil	58.63	Nil	58.63